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Environmental Concern Garbage dislodge in public area against Cenro employee Mr.

Verian Verian
1 message

rodney verian <rodneywerian@gmail.com> Tue, Jul 27, 2021 at 4:08 PM
To: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph, cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph, cio.puertoprincesa@gmail.com,
aksyonkalikasan@denr.gov.ph, ppcopcr_2013@yahoo.com, pacpo_moleo@ombudsman.gov.ph, mimaropaenro@gmail.com,
citypdo@puertoprincesa.ph, citymayor@puertoprincesa.ph, mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph

Dear Sir and Maam,

This is my reply regarding the complaint lodged against me thru emails by a certain Mr. Elbert Reynoso dated February 12,
2021 and a follow up email dated July 26, 2021.

Please be informed that | already send my reply on the first complaint on February 18, 2021 thru email (a received copy of
the reply of Cenro Puerto Princesa hereto attached).

To eventually manifest that this complaint is made to malign my reputation,| am sending a copy of a latest report dated July
27, 2021 with attached pictures signed by Barangay Tanod Ronnel Gabriel, Barangay Kagawad Joel DeGuzman and Punong
Barangay Estrella Salvador of Barangay San Jose, Puerto Princesa City testifying and stating that the complaint has long
been complied.

With prayer that this complaint be put unto rest.

Thank you!
Respectfully,
RODNEY G. VERIAN

P.S.Please find attached above stated documents.
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